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The degree shows represent work by students  
studying for the following degrees:

−− Bachelor of Visual Arts (BVA)
−− Bachelor of Visual Arts (Honours) (BVA (Hons)) 
−− Master of Contemporary Art (MCA)
−− Master of Moving Image (MMI)
−− Master of Fine Arts (MFA)
−− Doctor of Philosophy (PhD). 



Eugene Choi, Body Scaffold (Tesseract), 2015 (detail). 4-channel video 
installation (dur. 5min), galvanised steel pipe, cast steel clamps, plywood. 
Finalist, 2016 Hatched: National Graduate Award (PICA). Courtesy of the artist. 



Within the following pages you will find the 
results of the year’s art practice of students 
of Sydney College of the Arts. In a period of 
considerable disruption, they have continued 
on their own paths of creative discovery to 
produce the work documented here. 

Their evolving practice is guided by SCA’s 
unique environment: vigorous studio practice 
combined with academic leadership in 
education and research. We will maintain 
this creative context for our many students 
whose programs extend beyond 2016. 

The entire student cohort is represented in 
this tradition of the end-of-year catalogue. 
Each work, whether by a Bachelor of Visual 
Arts student or a PhD candidate, reveals the 
individual perspective of its maker, shaped 
by their SCA experience. 

While each artist expresses their unique 
vision in their work, a thoroughgoing team 
approach provides the intellectual and 
physical support needed to unleash their 
talent. I would like to acknowledge the 
dedication and expertise of SCA’s exceptional 
academic, professional and technical teams 
who have offered such skilful support to 
our students in what has been a particularly 
strenuous year. Thank you also to our 
generous supporters. 

Artscene has carried its support into a 
second year, and we continue our long-
standing relationship as home to the St 
Jerome’s Laneway Festival, Sydney. We thank 
Dominik Mersch for his ongoing support for 
postgraduate students through the Dominik 
Mersch Gallery Award, and Artereal Gallery 
for supporting an honours student through 
the Artereal Mentorship Award. 

Four major awards we offer are the result of 
generous bequests. We thank those donors 
whose generosity established the annual 
Jerome de Costa and Dorothy Downes 
Memorial Scholarship; the Zelda Stedman 
Young Artist Award; the Fauvette Loureiro 
Memorial Artists’ Exchange Scholarship; and 
the Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists’ Travel 
Scholarship. Their support directly assists 
our students to fulfil their potential. 

I extend congratulations to all the exhibitors 
in our 2016 Examination Exhibitions and 
Undergraduate Degree Show. I am confident 
our students will follow in the footsteps of 
their predecessors to become driving forces 
of art and culture in Australia and beyond. I 
am equally confident the SCA will continue to 
nurture such talent. 

Professor Margaret Harris
Acting Dean, Sydney College of the Arts,  
The University of Sydney
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Index and contact
Name Email Website Page
Allyson Adney ally@adeney.net 2
Jehanzeb Ahmad Alvi jalv6943@uni.sydney.edu.au 3
Lauren Patricia Austin loz.p.austin@gmail.com instagram: @lauren.patricia.art 4
Janine Bailey duckie@ducksalad.com www.janinebaileyartist.com 5
Anna Battersby annabattersby@hotmail.com www.annabattersby.dunked.com 6
Lauren Beasley laurenbeasley.artist@gmail.com www.laurenbeasley.com 7
Parakevsky Begetis paras_magnet@yahoo.com.au 8
Ciaran Begley kbeg7241@uni.sydney.edu.au 9
Robert Bennett robby.bennett87@gmail.com 10
Cameron Bishop cambishop@gmail.com 11
Chris Bonnily cbon0500@uni.sydney.edu.au 12
Priscilla Bourne priscabourne@yahoo.com.au 13
Finnegan Boyle finxavier@me.com www.finneganboyle.com 14
Liz Brebner artfundamental3@gmail.com liz13369.tumblr.com/myart/finishedwork 15
Yoni.c sarah-chang@live.com 16
Barbara Campbell bcam6606@uni.sydney.edu.au 17
Olivia Case olivia.case95@hotmail.com 18
Consuelo Cavaniglia 19
Elle Charalambu elle.charalambu@gmail.com 20
Soo Hee Choi yeunsoo701@naver.com www.sooheeart.blogspot.kr 21
Shin Young Choi realsino@gmail.com www.shinyoungchoi.com 22
Edward Clarke ejlclarke@gmail.com www.edclarkeart.carbonmade.com 23
Bethan Cotterill ibethan@gmail.com www.bethancotterill.format.com 24
Dean Cross deean.cross@gmail.com www.deancross.com 25
Ashleigh Davis ashleighrose27@gmail.com www.ashrd.wordpress.com 26
Victoria Davis torsdavis@gmail.com ww.torsdavis.com 27
Giorgia De Baisi georgiadb@gmail.com www.giorgiadebiasi.com 28
Nick De Lorenzo ndel2632@uni.sydney.edu.au 29
Jamie Dela Rosa jamiedelarosa06@gmail.com www.jamiedelarosa.com 30
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Name Email Website Page
Patrick Diamond patrick.diment@gmail.com 31
Joshua Diaz diaz_roxs@hotmail.com 32
Nina Dodd ninadodd94@gmail.com 33
Sam Doughty sam.doughty31@gmail.com www.samdoughtyblog.wordpress.com 34
Georgia Drew gingerpops@me.com www.georgiadrew.carbonmade.com 35
Meg Driver meg_driver@hotmail.com 36
Joel Easson joeleasson@gmail.com 37
Nikki Easterbrook nikki.easterbrook@bigpond.com www.nikkieasterbrook.com 38
Amy Elizibeth acaldwellemail@gmail.com www.amyelizabeth.jp 39
Bamdad Erfanian berf9409@uni.sydney.edu.au 40
Fan Fan 1564594776@qq.com 41
Jackson Farley jfarleyart@gmail.com www.jacksonfarleyart.com 42
Aticus Finch atticusbeard@gmail.com 43
Aimee Fitzgerald 44
Bianca Fraser fraserbianca05@gmail.com www.biancajadefraser.com 45
Robbie Fryirs robbie.fryirs@gmail.com 46
Tracy Fu tracey.tfu@gmail.com 47
Sarah Goh sarahygho@gmail.com instagram: @andsomespace 48
Ellen.gif ellen..gif@hotmail.com www.ellengif.technology 49
Angel Gill agil6582@uni.sydney.edu.au 50
Jack Godfrey-Baxter jackgodfreybaxter@gmail.com www.jackgodfreybaxter.com 51
Max Goodman mgoo8861@uni.sydney.edu.au 52
Matthew Gorgula mgorgula@gmail.com www.holinau.com.au 53
Chloe Granato artcgs13@gmail.com 54
Daniel Grosz danielgrosz01@gmail.com 55
Seymour Haberfield 56
Sophie Hardcastle hardcastle_art@optusnet.com.au www.sophiehardcastle.com 57
Seraya Harding shar7388@uni.sydney.edu.au 58
Stella Hayman stellahayman413@gmail.com www.stellahayman413.wix.com/artistssite 59
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Name Email Website Page
Verena Heirich vhei4161@uni.sydney.edu.au 60
Daniel Hollier dhol6111@uni.sydney.edu.au 61
Sam Holt samholtart@gmail.com www.samholtart.com 62
Sharon Hong riven1216@hotmail.com 63
Rongjun Huang 729221756@qq.com amoymonsoon.tumblr.com 64
Patrick Rj Hukins patrickroryjohn.hukins@hotmail.

com
65

Ksenia Ishenko kseniaishenko@outlook.com 66
Weijie Jian wjia5269@uni.sydney.edu.au 67
Rebecca Jones design@re-becca.com www.re-becca.com 68
Ella Judd ella.judd@live.com.au instagram: @budget_witch 69
Kalanjay kal@live.com.au www.kalanjay.com 70
Jessica Kay contact@jessica-kay.com www.jessica-kay.com 71
Jamie Khamphet jamie.khamphet@gmail.com 72
Shinyoung Kim au_jp5741@naver.com 73
Esther Kim eehae318@gmail.com 74
Pheobe Kim pbkimpb@gmail.com www.cargocollective.com/pbk 75
Lauren Kitney lkitney93@gmail.com www.until-the-dark.tumblr.com 76
Akira Lasker akiralasker@gmail.com www.akiralasker.com 77
Charlotte Layfield clay8428@uni.sydney.edu.au 78
Benita Laylim benita.laylim@gmail.com www.benitalaylim.com 79
Lucy Le Masurier lucylemasurier@gmail.com www.lucylemasurier.net 80
Yves Lee lee.yves@gmail.com www.yveslee.com 81
Jess Leonard Jessica.Leonard15@hotmail.com 82
Emma Lewis emmalewis09@hotmail.com 83
Shuying Li shuyinglee1225@hotmail.com 84
Xuefu Li lxf1164597727@qq.com 85
Songhuan Li leesonghuan@163.com 86
Yu Liang ylia0371@uni.sydney.edu.au 87
Danielle Lo daniellelojewellery@gmail.com www.daniellelo.net 88
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Amy Louise amylouisev@ymail.com www.amylouisev.com 89
Nancy Ma nama4368@uni.sydney.edu.au 90
Gus Macleod gusmacleod6@gmail.com www.youtube.com/channel/

UCgUM6kVc48zcfBvCUREFR9w
91

Justice Lee Madden justiceleemadden@gmail.com www.facebook.com/justiceleeart 92
Blake Malone blakemalone31394@gmail.com instagram: @blakemaloneart 93
William Meadley will.meadley@gmail.com www.williammeadley.com 94
Monica Medina monicamedina.contact@gmail.com 95
Qiutong Meng qmen4816@uni.sydney.edu.au 96
Callan Micallef callanmicallef.cm@gmail.com www.great-no-photo.tumblr.com 97
Hristena Mitrevska hristinamitrevska@hotmail.com 98
James Turtles Molloy turtlesmolloy76@gmail.com 99
Antonia Mrljak mrljak05@optusnet.com.au www.antoniamrljak.com 100
Apinya Nantanon teddybearhaha@gmail.com www.apinapin.tumblr.com 101
Laura Nealon lauraandzina@hotmail.com 102
Pier Noble-Berry pier.nobleberry@gmail.com 103
Luct Liu Nock lucylnock@gmail.com 104
Laura Nolan laura.nolan@live.com www.lauranolanart.tumblr.com 105
Will Normyle wil.normyle@gmail.com 106
Rebecca O'Callaghan rjocalla@gmail.com www.rebecca-ocallaghan.com 107
Luke Ryan O'Connor luke.oconnor09@gmail.com www.lukeryanoconnor.com 108
Sean O’Connell soco7544@uni.sydney.edu.au 109
Charles Oblivion crob7047@uni.sydney.edu.au 110
Jan-Maree Oliveira j-m100@outlook.com 111
Harley Page 112
Evan Pank evan.pank@gmail.com 113
Toni Paul tpau2676@uni.sydney.edu.au 114
Cathie Payne cathie.payne@newcastle.edu.au 115
Yingyi Peng ypen9852@uni.sydney.edu.au 116
Renato Perez renakoo@me.com www.renatoperez.tumblr.com 117
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Michael Petchkovsky mkpetch@internode.on.net wwwmichaelpetchkovsky.org 118
Dylan Peters dylan_p1@live.com.au 119
Pamela Pirovic pamelapirovic@live.com www.pamelapirovic.com 120
Jane Polkinghorne jpolkinghorne@uni.sydney.edu.au marrickvillegarage.com 121
Philip Preston philly_brain3@hotmail.com 122
Niall Robb nrob2695@uni.sydney.edu.au 123
Cecilija Rubenis ccrubenis@gmail.com www.cecilijarubenis.jimdo.com 124
Philippa S.carr philippa@spencer-carr.com.au 125
Gidon Sack gidsack@gmail.com www.gidonsack.tumblr.com 126
Olivia Samman olivia.samman@gmail.com www.oliviasamman.wixsite.com/portfolia 127
Emily Sandrussi esan6335@uni.sydney.edu.au 128
Valentina Saric tina1@live.com.au www.valentinasaric.wixsite.com/artdesign 129
Thomas Sawkins thomasjrsawkins@gmail.com www.facebook.com/sawkinsart 130
Alice Sciberras a.sciberras89@gmail.com 131
Lottie Sebes lottie.sebes@gmail.com 132
Rishard Sheehan richard_sheehan@hotmail.com 133
Choah Shin choashin@gmail.com www.choashin.wordpress.com 134
Keira Smith ksmith27995@gmail.com 135
Blayre Smith blayre.k.smith@hotmail.com artphotographyb.wixsite.com/ 

b-artphotography
136

Baklang Sok sok_baklang@yahoo.com www.baklang.tumblr.com 137
Rolande Souliere rsou7528@uni.sydney.edu.au 138
Sam Spragg sam.spragg@hotmail.com www.samspragg.com.au 139
Mikaela Stafford mikaelastafford@gmail.com www.mikaelastafford.wix.com/arts 140
Sophie Suttonberg sophiesuttonberg@gmail.com www.sophiesuttonberg.com 141
Juliet Szanto julietszanto@yahoo.com.au 142
Miwa Takahashi miwaawim.t@gmail.com www.miwa-miwa.com 143
Salote Tawale staw3164@uni.sydney.edu.au 144
Bella A Taylor bellaazaleataylor@gmail.com 145
Kye Thompson kyet@uni.sydney.edu.au 146
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Name Email Website Page
Spike Vincent spikethomson@gmail.com 147
Yi Tian ytia2957@uni.sydney.edu.au 148
Lisa Twomey lisaannetwomey@gmail.com 149
Connie Wang kangningwang1@bigpond.com 150
Aaron Wang Zhao aaronwz77@gmail.com 151
Courtney Warren courtneey8@gmail.com www.courtneywarren.tumblr.com 152
Kai Wasikowski kai.wasikowski@mac.com www.kaiwasikowski.info 153
Ayesha Wasique ayeshawasique@gmail.com Instagram: @ayeshawasique 154
Alana Wesley alananwesley@hotmail.com 155
Lucy Williams lucy.williams60@gmail.com 156
Katie Louise Williams k.l.williams8@bigpond.com katielouisewilliams.com 157
Amy Wilson pixie.applecandy@gmail.com 158
Sarah Woodward sarahwoodward94@yahoo.com www.sarahwoodward.com.au 159
Xuechen Xia xxia5576@uni.sydney.edu.au 160
Yan Yan yyan6168@uni.sydney.edu.au 161
Simon Yates simoninnesyates@gmail.com 162
Aimee Yip aimee_0227@hotmail.com 163
Jessica You jessica.hayoung.you@gmail.com instagram: _jessihy 164
Bianca Yrure byru5773@uni.sydney.edu.au 165
Tianlu Zhang tzha3756@uni.sydney.edu.au 166
Ke Zhang kzha8728@uni.sydney.edu.au 167
Mariia Zhuchenko maria.zhuchenko@gmail.com www.mariia-z.tumblr.com/works 168
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SCA Dean’s award for Honours student 
Eugene Choi

Artscene award for Printmedia 
April Prime 

Artscene award for Printmedia 
Rebecca O’Callaghan

Artscene award for Sculpture 
Stefano Di Lorenzo 

Artscene award for Sculpture 
Janine Bailey

Artscene and Faber Castell award for 
Drawing 
Elizabeth Green 

Artscene and Chroma award for Painting 
Akira Taniguchi

2015 Awards
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Artscene and Derivan award for Painting 
Daniel Gross

Artscene award for Film and Digital 
Harley Page

Artscene award for Photomedia 
Dominic Kavanagh

Artscene award for Jewellery and Object 
Jessica McDermid 

Tilly’s award for Honours student  
Dylan Batty 

Artereal Mentorship Award
Yiorgo Yiannopoulos

Dominik Mersch Gallery Award 
Anna McMahon 
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2016 Scholarships

Fauvette Memorial Artists’ Exchange 
Scholarship
Mitchel Cumming
James Thomson
Kenzee Patterson
Tianyuan Wang
Sophie Brockwell
Kathleen Coyne
Tom Malek
Fontini Stefanou
Rachel King
Andriana Carney 

Jerome de Costa and Dorothy Downes 
Memorial Award
Safari Lee (1st or 2nd year)
Rosie Thomas (1st or 2nd year)
Jorge Renato Perez Sanchez  
(3rd year Degree Show bursary)
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Zelda Stedman Young Artist Award
Jack Godfrey-Baxter
Dean Cross

Zelda Stedman Young Student Award
Amy Dynan
Sophie Suttonberg
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